
CITY OF CUPERTINO

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-2065 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Calendar Agenda Ready

File created: In control:10/5/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/19/2017 12/19/2017

Title: Subject:  Second Amendment to the Agreement between the City of Cupertino (City) and Recology
Cupertino (Recology) for the Solid Waste Services Franchise Agreement

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. A - Draft Resolution, 3. B - REDLINE 2nd Amendment, 4. C - Draft 2nd Amendment,
5. D - Recology Organic Processing Reimbursement Request, 6. E - Franchise Agreement, 7. F - First
Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedCity Council12/19/2017 1

Subject: Second Amendment to the Agreement between the City of Cupertino (City) and
Recology Cupertino (Recology) for the Solid Waste Services Franchise Agreement

1. Adopt Resolution 17-121 to approve the Second Amendment to the Solid Waste Services

Franchise Agreement, extending the expiration of the current Agreement (November 1, 2010

through January 31, 2019) to January 31, 2021 and including an option to negotiate a new ten

year agreement with Recology that could begin as early as January 31, 2021, contingent upon

Recology meeting Second Amendment requirements; and

2. Authorize a payment of $5,365 to Recology Cupertino from the Resource Recovery fund 520

-81-801 to cover additional costs to process commercial organic materials collected in calendar

year 2016.

CITY OF CUPERTINO Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

